

V  
SLP(C)No. 18192-18274 OF 2000  
ITEM No.39

Court No.11

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18192-18274/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/1999 in CMWP 11826/99etc.  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH AND ORS. Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 29/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
- State of UP Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and granted  
time till 15th July, 2002 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, shall be filed within three weeks  
thereafter.

List thereafter.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master